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APPENDIX -IX 

 
MANDATORYPUBLICDISCLOSURE 

 
A:GENERALINFORMATION: 
 

SLNO. INFORMATION DETAILS 

1 NAME OFTHE SCHOOL ARMYPUBLIC SCHOOLTALBEHAT 

2 AFFILIATIONNO.(IFAPPLICABLE)   2170051 

3 SCHOOL CODE (IFAPPLICABLE)   74209 

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE LAKE VIEW CAMP ZONE,MATATEELA ROAD,KOTWALI 

TALBEHAT,TALBEHAT CANTT AREA , LALITPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 

284126 

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. RANJANA PANDEY 

6 PRINCIPALQUALIFICATION MA, MED 

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID apstalbehatofficial@gmail.com 

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9208431881 

 
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: 
 

SLN

O. 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ONYOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE 

1 COPIES 

OFAFFILIATION/UPGRADATIONLETTER AND 

RECENT EXTENSION OFAFFILIATION, IF 

ANY 

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/AffiliatedList/AfflicationDetails/2170051 

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 

REGISTRATION/ 

RENEWALCERTIFICATE,AS APPLICABLE 

https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/8.%20AWES%20SOCIETY%20LETTER.pdf 

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION 

CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, 

IFAPPLICABLE, BY THE STATE 

GOVT./UT 

https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/7.%20NOC.pdf 

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE 

UNDERRTEACT,2009,ANDIT’SRENEWALIFA

PPLICABLE 

https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/9.%20UP%20GOVT.%20LETTER.pdf 

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY 

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 

BUILDING CODE 

https://www.apstalbehat.com/PDF/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%202025.pdf 

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY 

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY 

https://www.apstalbehat.com/PDF/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%202025.pdf 

7 COPY OF THE SELFCERTIFICATION 

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR 

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OFAFFILIATION 

https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/19.%20SELF%20DECLARATION%20FORM.pdf 

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER,HEALTHAND 

SANITATION CERTIFICATES 
https://www.apstalbehat.com/PDF/DRINKING%20WATER%20&%20SANITARY%20CERTIFICATE%202025.pdf 

 
NOTE: 

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OFABOVE LIST EDDOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND 

PRINCIPAL.INCASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FORACTION AS PER 

NORMS. 

 
C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS: 
 

SLN

O. 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ONYOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE 

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE 

SCHOOL 
https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/21.%20APS%20TALBEHAT%20FEE%20STRUCTURE%20FOR%20CLASS%20-I%20TO%20VIII.pdf 

mailto:apstalbehatofficial@gmail.com
http://www.apstalbehat.com/PDF/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%202025.pdf
http://www.apstalbehat.com/PDF/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%202025.pdf
http://www.apstalbehat.com/PDF/DRINKING%20WATER%20%26%20SANITARY%20CERTIFICATE%202025.pdf
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC 

CALENDER 
https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/List%20of%20Holidays%202025-26%20(1).pdf 

3 LIST OF SCHOOL 

MANAGEMENT 

COMMITTEE(SMC) 

https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/14.%20SAMC.pdf 

4 LIST OF PARENTS 

TEACHERS 

ASSOCIATION(PTA) 

MEMBERS 

https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/PTA%20%20Members.pdf 

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT 

OF THE BOARD 

EXAMINATION AS PER 

APPLICABILITY 

https://apstalbehat.com/PDF/22.%20APS%20TALBEHAT%20THREE%20YEARS%20ACAADEMIC%20RESULT%20SESSION%223

,2023-2024,%202024-2025.pdf 

 
D: STAFF(TEACHING): 
 

SLNO. INFORMATION DETAILS 

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. RANJANAPANDEY 

2 
 

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5 

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR ERA VATS 

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MOHNI LITORIYA 

 
RESULTCLASS:X 
 

SLN

O. 

YEAR NO.OFREGISTEREDS

TUDENTS 

NO.OFSTUDENTSPA

SSED 

PASSPERCENTAGE REMARKS 

1 
     

 
RESULTCLASS: XII 
 

SLN

O. 

YEAR NO.OFREGISTEREDS

TUDENTS 

NO.OFSTUDENTSPA

SSED 

PASSPERCENTAGE REMARKS 

1 
     

 
E : SCHOOLI NFRASTRUCTURE: 
 

SLNO. INFORMATION DETAILS 

1 TOTALCAMPUSAREAOFTHESCHOOL(INSQMTR) 104117 

2 NO.AND SIZE OFTHE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 20 &500 

3 NO.ANDSIZEOFLABORATORIESINCLUDINGCOMPUTERLABS(INSQMTR) 3 &500 

4 INTERNETFACILITY YES 

5 NO. OF GIRLSTOILETS 6 

6 NO. OF BOYSTOILETS 6 

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING 

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

 

 
F:TEACHER DETAILS: 
 

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION 

1 Mrs Neethu. K TGT(English) B.A, B.Ed , KTET 

TOTALNO.OFTEACHERS 23 

PGT 0 

TGT 6 

PRT 6 
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2 Ms Shivangi Sirsa TGT(Science) B.Sc , B.Ed , CTET 

3 AyushKanchan TGT(Maths) B.Ed , D.El.Ed. CTET, UPTET 

4 MrsAwdheshThakur TGT(Hindi) B.Ed,M.A (Hindi&Sanskrit),UPTET,OST,PGDCA 

5 Mrs Shraddha Gupta TGT(Sanskrit) M.A, B.Ed 

6 Ms AnseeAgrawal TGT(SST) B.A, B.Ed 

7 Mr Rupendra SinghYadav PRT B.Com , D.El.Ed , CTET, UPTET,MPTET 

8 Ms Shradha Sudele PRT M.Sc , B.Ed , CTET 

9 Mrs. Era Vats SPECIALEDUCATOR B.A., B.Ed, M.A. 

10 Mrs Shreya Shukla PRT B. Com, B.Ed , M.Com 

11 Mrs Mohini litoriya WELLNESS B.Ed, B.Sc 

12 Mrs Priyanka Mukherjee PPRT B.Com , B.Ed , M.AEdu. 

13 Mrs Rubi Gupta PPRT B.Sc , B.Ed , NTT 

14 Ms Saloni Pandey PPRT NTT,B.Ed, B.A 

15 Mrs Raksha Yadav PPRT B.A, B.Ed , NTT, CCC, CTET 

16 Mr Brajesh Sharma Music Teacher M.A, B.Ed , Prabhakar 

17 Mr Sanskar Yogi Sports Teacher B.P.E.S,B.P.Ed,I.T.I 

18 Ms Shashi Prabha Art &Craft B.Com, FineArt, CCC, 

19 Ms Nancy Jain Assistant Teacher B.H.S.C, M.A. 

20 Mrs Kavita Namdev Assistant Teacher B.A., FineArt 

21 Ms Chandrika Rai Assistant Teacher B.A 

22 Mr VivekanandPurohit Computer Teacher M.A., B. Ed, PGDCA, NTT 

23 Mr Abhishek Shrivastava Accountant B.com , CCC 

24 Mr Mahendra Kumar Jha LDC B. Com., PGDCA 

25 
   

26 
   

27 
   

28 
   

29 
   

30 
   

31 
   

32 
   

33 
   

34 
   

35 
   

36 
   

37 
   

38 
   

39 
   

40 
   

41 
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42 
   

43 
   

44 
   

45 
   

46 
   

47 
   

48 
   

49 
   

 


